TPLO Plate System
Surgical Technique for Tibial Plateau Leveling Osteotomy
With InternalBrace™ Ligament Augmentation
02  I  TPLO Plating System
TPLO Plating System
Product Features
Locking TPLO plate
with InternalBrace™ ligament

VAR-8737-09
2.5 mm
Ordering Information  I  11
Ordering Information
TPLO Plates
Product Description Item Number
2.7 mm TPLO Plates
TPLO locking plate, 2.7 mm, standard, left (a) VAR-4027S-L
TPLO locking plate, 2.7 mm, standard, right VAR-4027S-R
3.0 mm TPLO Plates
TPLO locking plate, 3.0 mm, standard, left (b) VAR-4130S-L
TPLO locking plate, 3.0 mm, standard, right VAR-4130S-R
3.5 mm TPLO Plates
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, small, left (c) VAR-4035SM-L
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, small, right VAR-4035SM-R
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, standard, left (d) VAR-4035S-L
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, standard, right VAR-4035S-R
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, broad, left (e) VAR-4035B-L
TPLO locking plate, 3.5 mm, broad, right VAR-4035B-R
4.5 mm TPLO Plates
TPLO locking plate, 4.5 mm, standard, left (f) VAR-4045S-L
TPLO locking plate, 4.5 mm, standard, right VAR-4045S-R
TPLO Screws
Product Description Item Number
2.7 mm Low-profile, Cortical, Titanium
Low-profile cortical screw,

VAR-8845L-24
to -65
Ordering Information
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f )
12  I  Ordering Information
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
2.7 mm Instruments
TPLO tissue protector, small VAR-4000TPSM
TPLO caliper VAR-4000-CAL
Nonlocking drill guide, 2.0 mm/3.0 mm VAR-8943-31
Locking drill guide, 2.7 mm VAR-8950-07
Depth device, low profile, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm VAR-8943-15
T10 driver VAR-8944DH
T10 screwdriver VAR-8943-08
Screw holding forceps VAR-8941F
Locking plate holder, 2.7 mm VAR-8950-09
Mini mallet, 7 in VAR-8826M
Low-profile Hohmann retractor VAR-13210
Wire cutter, 0.062 in VAR-8956-10
3.0 mm Instruments
TPLO tissue protector, small VAR-4000TPSM
TPLO caliper VAR-4000-CAL
Bone tap, 3.0 mm VAR-4030T
Drill/depth guide, locking, 3.0 mm VAR-4030DG
Tap/drill guide, 3.0 mm/2.3 mm VAR-4030TDG
Drill guide, variable, 3.0 mm VAR-4030VDG
Screwdriver, T10 hexalobe VAR-8943-08
Depth measuring device,
2.7 mm/3.0 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm
VAR-8943-15
Driver, T10 hexalobe VAR-8944DH
Mini mallet, 7 in VAR-8826M
Low-profile Hohmann retractor VAR-13210
Locking plate holder, 2.7 mm/3.0 mm VAR-8950-09
3.5 mm Instruments
TPLO tissue protector, small VAR-4000TPSM
TPLO tissue protector, standard VAR-4000TPS
TPLO caliper VAR-4000-CAL
Nonlocking drill guide, 2.5 mm/3.5 mm VAR-8943-14
Locking drill guide, 3.5 mm VAR-4035DG
Locking drill guide, 3.5 mm, cortical screw VAR-8943-43
Depth device, low profile, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm VAR-8943-15
T15 driver VAR-8941DH
T15 screwdriver VAR-8943-10
Screw holding forceps VAR-8941F
Locking plate holder, 3.5 mm VAR-8954-07
Mini mallet, 7 in VAR-8826M
Low-profile Hohmann retractor VAR-13210
Wire cutter, 1.57 mm (0.062 in) VAR-8956-10
4.5 mm Instruments
TPLO tissue protector, standard VAR-4000TPS
TPLO caliper VAR-4000-CAL
Nonlocking drill guide, 3.0 mm/4.5 mm VAR-8970-02
Locking drill guide, 4.5 mm VAR-4045DG
Locking drill guide, 4.5 mm, cortical screw VAR-8970-01
Depth device, 4.5 mm VAR-8970-07
Product Description Item Number
T20 Driver VAR-8970-03
T20 Screwdriver VAR-8970-04
T20 Screwdriver, self-retaining VAR-4045-02
Screw Holding Forceps VAR-8941F
Locking Plate Holder, 4.5 mm VAR-4045-01
Mini Mallet, 7 in VAR-8826M
Wire Cutter, 1.57 mm (0.062 in) VAR-8956-10
Low-Profile Hohmann Retractor VAR-13210
Disposables and Limited Reusables

Drill bit, 3.0 mm VAR-8970-30
Small osteotome, 5 mm VAR-13203-05
Ordering Information  I  13
InternalBrace™ Ligament Augmentation System
Product Description Item Number
Implants for InternalBrace System
SwiveLock® anchor, 4.75 mm VAR-2324PSLC
FiberTape® suture, 2.0 mm AR-7237
Instrumentation for InternalBrace System
Spade tip drill bit, 4.75 mm/5.5 mm SwiveLock suture VAR-1927D
SwiveLock tap, 4.75 mm VAR-2324PTB
Aiming guide VAR-2810
Disposables/Limited Reusables for InternalBrace System
K-Wire, 1.14 mm (0.045 in) VAR-8933K
K-Wire, 1.24 mm (0.049 in) VAR-8920P
Suture passing wire VAR-1255-08
Cannulated drill bit, 2.5 mm VAR-8737-09
Cannulated drill bit, 2.7 mm VAR-8911DC
14  I  Ordering Information
2.7 mm Sets and Cases
Image Product Description Item Number
TPLO set with instruments, 2.7 mm VAR-4027S
TPLO case with screw caddy, 2.7 mm VAR-4027C
TPLO screw caddy, 2.7 mm VAR-4027SC-01
Ordering Information  I  15
3.0 mm Sets and Cases
Image Product Description Item Number
TPLO set with instrument, 3.0 mm VAR-4030S
TPLO case with screw caddy, 3.0 mm VAR-4030C
TPLO screw caddy, 3.0 mm VAR-3030SC-01
16  I  Ordering Information
3.5 mm Sets and Cases
Image Product Description Item Number
TPLO set with instruments, 3.5 mm VAR-4035S
TPLO case with screw caddy, 3.5 mm VAR-4035C
TPLO screw caddy, 3.5 mm VAR-4035SC-01
Ordering Information  I  17
4.5 mm Sets and Cases
Image Product Description Item Number
TPLO set with instrument, 4.5 mm VAR-4045S
TPLO case with screw caddy, 4.5 mm VAR-4045C
TPLO screw caddy, 4.5 mm VAR-4045SC-01
18  I  Ordering Information
Notes
Ordering Information  I  19
Notes